LET IT BE KNOWN there was an open forum- No public comment.

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for March 30th and April 6th, 2021. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Employee Wage/Status Changes. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve payroll for March 26, 2021. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve bond for: Doyle Jetton Justice of the Peace, Precinct #1. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve credit application for Texas Bit. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve credit application for Imaging Spectrum, Inc. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Martin Lake and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve contract with MRB Group. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve amended contract with Blockitnow, Inc. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve contract with Pace Cooperative. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve Re-Plat for Live Oak Resort Subdivision. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye"

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to table item #13 until next court meeting. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye"

On motion by Commissioner Andrew Montgomery and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to approve copier contract for County Auditor's office. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye" (See Vol. Z-49, Page

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve copier contract for County Court at Law office. County Judge Justin Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye" (See Vol. Z-49, Page

A Presentation was held by Wendy Ellis for Hill County Economic Development Coordinator.

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and all Commissioners voting "Aye".

ANDREW MONTGOMERY PREC #1

Eritari engin rom, raze. 112

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTINIAKE PREC #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

OUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS